

BACUI TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

(Incorporated in Singapore) (Company Registration Number 199407135Z)

CLARIFICATION IN RESPECT OF ISSUED SHARES IN HALF YEAR RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 ("HY2023") AND FULL YEAR RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 ("FPE1223")

The board of directors (the "Board" or the "Directors") of Bacui Technologies International Ltd. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the HY2023 results announcement dated 14 November 2023 ("HY2023 Results Announcement") and FPE1223 results announcement dated 27 February 2024 ("FPE1223 Results Announcement").

Unless otherwise herein defined, all capitalised terms shall bear the same meanings ascribed to them in the Company's HY2023 Results Announcement and FPE1223 Results Announcement.

The Company wishes to clarify a summation error in relation to the issued shares presented at paragraphs 1(d)(ii) and 1(d)(iii) in the HY2023 Results Announcement, figure of which was repeated in 1(d)(ii) and 1(d)(iii) in the FPE1223 Results Announcement. The issued shares as at 30 September 2023 and 31 December 2023 should be **1,089,507,148** instead of 1,089,147,148.

The net asset value per share for the Group and Company as at 30 September 2023 and 31 December 2023 remains unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board Bacui Technologies International Ltd.

Yeo Kan Yen

Independent Non-Executive Chairman 19 March 2024

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Jien Jieng, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.